SAMURAISNOW
Iwatake

s HAKUBA
IWATAKE

M Noah's Station

Evergreen e Iwatake

Ski School
D RestaurantMeito 0

. .
Base Center @ Holiday Cafe
White Plaza m |watake Base Restaurant

Restaurant Sunny

Hakuba Hatsuyuki Iwatake No Yu Onsen é&)
Apartments

Hakube Iwatake [
Apartments ]
Hakuba Landmark

Hakuba Brew Pub Iwatake Lodge To Cortina
Shouya Maruhachi ) —

@ Chiru Min Cafe

- Muan Sweet Shop
|watake Line Lift
Kitchen Chef @)

Rabbittouedingu Cafe m

148

Shinano-Moriue

Station
Post Office &
e @ International ATM

To Nagano,
/ Tokyo



9 2018-2019 Happo-lwatake Shuttle Bus (Misorano ~ Nakiyama,lwatake)
14 Dec 2018 ~ 31 Mar 2019

Ryuesi Kaen 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 12:00 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 17:28

1 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Hotel Cultured 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 12:01 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27

2 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Minami juji sei Inn 7:23 8:23 9:23 10:23 12:03 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25

2 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Misorano Main St.5 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 12:05 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23

1 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Happybell 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 12:06 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 17:22

1 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Hakuba Chapel 7:27 8:27 9:27 10:27 12:07 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21

1 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Bear's Cafe 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 12:08 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20

2 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Hakuba Base Camp 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 12:10 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18

4 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Snowlines Lodge 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:14 16:14 17:14

3 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Nakiyama Slope 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 12:17 13:11 14:11 15:11 16:11 17:11

5 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal |  7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 12:22 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06

6 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1
Iwatake Gondola 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 12:28 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00




4,

14 Dec 2018 ~ 31 Mar 2019

2018-2019 Happo-lwatake Shuttle Bus (Misorano ~ Nakiyama,lwatake)

Oak Forest Hotel 8:15 9:15 15:31 16:31
5 min. l l T T
Cherry Pub 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 | 10:50 | 11:20 14:26 | 14:56 | 15:26 | 15:56 | 16:26 | 16:56
0 min. | | | | | | l | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hotel Traumerei 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 | 10:50 | 11:20 14:26 | 14:56 | 15:26 | 15:56 | 16:26 | 16:56
2 min. | | | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hotel Cultured 7:52 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:22 | 10:52 | 11:22 14:24 | 14:54 | 15:24 | 15:54 | 16:24 | 16:54
1 min. | | | | | | l | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ryusei Kaen 7:53 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 | 10:53 | 11:23 14:23 | 14:53 | 15:23 | 15:53 | 16:23 | 16:53
3 min. | | | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Alpine Chalet Inn 7:56 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 | 10:56 | 11:26 14:20 | 14:50 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:20 | 16:50
2 min. | | | l | | l | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Kounso Inn 7:58 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:28 | 10:58 | 11:28 14:18 | 14:48 | 15:18 | 15:48 | 16:18 | 16:48
3 min. | l | | | | l | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hotel Hakuba 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 | 10:31 | 11:01 | 11:31 14:15 | 14:45 | 15:15 | 15:45 | 16:15 | 16:45
4 min. | l | | | | l | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Nakiyama Slope 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 | 10:35 | 11:05 | 11:35 14:11 | 14:41 | 15:11 | 15:41 | 16:11 | 16:41
4 min. l ! | ! | l l l 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal | 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 | 10:39 | 11:09 | 11:39 14:07 | 14:37 | 15:07 | 15:37 | 16:07 | 16:37
7 min. | l | | | | l | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Iwatake Gondola 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 | 10:46 | 11:16 | 11:46 14:00 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00 | 16:30




5

2018-2019 Iwatake Shuttle Bus (sakka ~ Iwatake)
14 Dec 2018 ~ 31 Mar 2019

Sakka Slope 7:50 8:30 9:10 9:50 10:30 13:54 | 14:54 | 15:54 | 16:54
2 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1
La Neige Hotel 7:52 8:32 9:12 9:52 10:32 13:52 | 14:52 | 15:52 | 16:52
1 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1
Gakuto Villas 7:53 8:33 9:13 9:53 10:33 13:51 | 14:51 | 15:51 | 16:51
3 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1
Hakuba Mominoki Hotel 7:56 8:36 9:16 9:56 10:36 13:48 | 14:48 | 15:48 | 16:48
1 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1
Hakuba Tokyu Hotel 7:57 8:37 9:17 9:57 10:37 13:47 | 14:47 | 15:47 | 16:47
7 min. | | | | | 1 1 1 1
Iwatake Gondola 8:04 8:44 9:24 10:04 | 10:44 13:40 | 14:40 | 15:40 | 16:40




@

14 Dec 2018 ~ 31 Mar 2019

2018-2019 Happo-lwatake Shuttle Bus (Hakuba Highland ~ Nakiyama,lwatake)

Hakuba Highland Hotel 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 14:54 15:54 16:54
6 min. | | | | 1 1 1
Hakuba Royal Hotel 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 14:48 15:48 16:48
4 min. | | | | 1 1 1
Hotel Hakuba 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 14:44 15:44 16:44
4 min. | | | | 1 1 1
Nakiyama Slope 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 14:40 15:40 16:40
4 min. | | | | 1 1 1
Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal [  8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 14:36 15:36 16:36
11 min, | | | | 1 1 1
Iwatake Gondola 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 14:25 15:25 16:25




